
気温 日照 発電量 売電金額 売電累計 達成率

℃ 時間 kWh 円 円 ％

1 曇り一時雨 21.7 0.0 257 9,046 9,046 50,698 17.8

2 晴れ一時雨 24.2 6.5 2,015 70,928 79,974 101,395 78.9

3 晴れ時々曇り 24.9 9.7 2,573 90,570 170,544 152,093 112.1

4 晴れ 28.8 10.4 2,405 84,656 255,200 202,790 125.8

5 曇りのち一時雨 26.1 0.1 743 26,154 281,354 253,488 111.0

6 曇り一時雨 21.0 4.2 1,514 53,293 334,646 304,185 110.0

7 晴れ時々曇り 24.7 6.4 2,164 76,173 410,819 354,883 115.8

8 曇り一時雨 23.8 0.0 302 10,630 421,450 405,580 103.9

9 晴れ時々曇り 25.5 9.9 2,513 88,458 509,907 456,278 111.8

10 晴れ 28.9 8.1 2,220 78,144 588,051 506,975 116.0

11 曇り時々雨 25.5 0.0 175 6,160 594,211 557,673 106.6

12 曇り一時雨 19.9 0.8 747 26,294 620,506 608,370 102.0

13 曇り時々晴れ 20.0 0.0 543 19,114 639,619 659,068 97.0

14 晴れ 23.7 8.5 2,042 71,878 711,498 709,765 100.2

15 曇り時々晴れ 21.5 0.2 402 14,150 725,648 760,463 95.4

16 曇り時々雨 16.0 0.0 161 5,667 731,315 811,160 90.2

17 曇り時々雨 15.4 0.9 522 18,374 749,690 861,858 87.0

18 晴れ一時雨 13.9 2.0 893 31,434 781,123 912,555 85.6

19 晴れのち一時雨 20.0 7.9 2,204 77,581 858,704 963,253 89.1

20 曇り一時雨 16.3 0.6 554 19,501 878,205 1,013,950 86.6

21 曇り一時雨 14.6 3.4 1,697 59,734 937,939 1,064,648 88.1

22 晴れ時々曇り 15.4 3.6 1,663 58,538 996,477 1,115,345 89.3

23 曇り一時雨 14.6 1.8 900 31,680 1,028,157 1,166,043 88.2

24 晴れ時々曇り 18.4 5.3 1,640 57,728 1,085,885 1,216,740 89.2

25 曇り時々晴れ 16.7 4.5 1,299 45,725 1,131,610 1,267,438 89.3

26 曇り一時雨 16.0 0.0 548 19,290 1,150,899 1,318,135 87.3

27 曇り時々雨 17.4 0.3 590 20,768 1,171,667 1,368,833 85.6

28 曇り一時雨 19.0 5.8 1,586 55,827 1,227,494 1,419,530 86.5

29 晴れ時々曇り 17.3 5.7 1,873 65,930 1,293,424 1,470,228 88.0

30 晴れ時々曇り 18.1 7.2 1,863 65,578 1,359,002 1,520,925 89.4

31 晴れのち一時雨 20.6 7.6 1,667 58,678 1,417,680 1,571,623 90.2

℃ h 40275.0

20.3 3.92 1299.2

3.56 1466.9

実績平均(/日) ¥45,732

  月目標値(/日) ¥50,698

月合計 ¥1,417,680

酒田黒森1号(516kW)　　　発電実績  250W×2064枚 2021年10月
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